Gym Air Conditioning  --  --  --  -- 55,000   -- 55,000

-
Allgrove -
Gym/Auditorium Upgrade/Stage Curtains  --  -- 30,000   --  --  -- 30,000
Air Duct Cleaning  --  -- 5,000   --  --  -- 5,000

Total BOE Capital Expenditure Request 129,800  194,300   149,800  105,800  180,800  94,800   855,300

Total Town Capital Expenditure Request 633,367  649,300   624,800  575,800  610,800  574,800  3,668,867

The Town anticipates that all capital expenditures will be met in the operating budget. No financing is expected.

33

VI.  DEBT SUMMARY

Principal Amount of Indebtedness

As of July 15, 2021
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt
   Original Debt Fiscal Year

Dated Purpose Rate % Issue Outstanding Maturity

4/11/12 School 2.00 – 2.70 $  7,200,000 $  3,125,000 2027

This Issue
7/15/21 General Purpose/Schools -- 9,900,000   9,900,000 2042

 Total  $17,100,000 $13,025,000

Short-Term Debt

None

Other Long-Term Commitments

None

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of July 15, 2021

(Pro Forma)

   Cumulative
   Percent

Fiscal   Principal
Year Principal Interest  Total This Issue Retired

2022 $  525,000 $  76,106 $   601,106 -- 4.03
2023 525,000 64,031 589,031 $   400,000 11.13
2024 525,000 51,563 576,563 400,000 18.23
2025 525,000 39,750 564,750 400,000 25.34
2026 525,000 26,625 551,625 400,000 32.44
2027 500,000 13,500 513,500 500,000 40.12
2028 -- -- -- 500,000 43.95
2029 -- -- -- 600,000 48.56
2030 -- -- -- 600,000 53.17
2031 -- -- -- 600,000 57.77
2032 -- -- -- 600,000 62.38
2033 -- -- -- 600,000 66.99
2034 -- -- -- 600,000 71.59
2035 -- -- -- 600,000 76.20
2036 -- -- -- 500,000 80.04
2037 -- -- -- 500,000 83.88
2038 -- -- -- 500,000 87.72
2039 -- -- -- 400,000 90.79
2040 -- -- -- 400,000 93.86
2041 -- -- -- 400,000 96.93
2042 -- -- -- 400,000 100.00

Totals $3,125,000 $271,575 $3,396,575 $9,900,000

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
The Town of East Granby has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

34

Debt Statement
As of July 15, 2021

 (Pro Forma)
LONG-TERM DEBT
   General Public Improvement/Schools (This Issue) .....  $  9,900,000
   Schools .....  3,125,000
   Sewer .....  --